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Q1 Have you visited the Broad Street project?

5(0.8%)

20 (3.1%)
36 (5.6%)

" 579 (90.5%)

Question options
® VYes, morethanonce @ Yes,once @ Notyet, butl expectto @ No

Optional question (640 response(s), 3 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q2 When you are in the city centre, what do you normally do if you visit Broad Street?
Please tick all that apply.

Question options
. Never

. Rarel
| work Y
. Only a few times a year

@ Once or twice a month

. Weekly

I . Most days
Q
i . Every day

| shop

| dine out/have drinks

| stay in Broad Street
for work

| study in Broad Street

| go to the library

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

I go to the
theatre/concerts

| shop in the Covered
Market

Optional question (634 response(s), 9 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q2 When you are in the city centre, what do you normally do if you visit Broad

Street? Please tick all that apply.

| work

Never : 166

Rarely : 48

Only a few times a year : 27

Once or twice a month : 38

Weekly : 45

Most days : 79

Every day : 67
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I shop

Never : 9

Rarely : 59

Only a few times a year : 96

Once or twice a month : 230

Weekly : 143

Most days : 43

Every day : 9

25 50 75 100

125

150

175

200

225

250

Page 6 of 79



Broad Street project : Survey Report for 21 July 2021 to 26 October 2023

| dine out/have drinks

Never : 34

Rarely : 75

Only a few times a year : 122

Once or twice a month : 193

Weekly : 87

Most days : 11

Every day : 5

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225
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| stay in Broad Street for work

Never : 291

Rarely : 44

Only a few times a year : 18

Once or twice a month : 18

Weekly : 25

Most days : 14

Every day : 21
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| study in Broad Street

Never : 312

Rarely : 39

Only a few times a year : 17

Once or twice a month : 19

Weekly : 14

Most days : 7

Every day : 7
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I go to the library

Never : 169

Rarely : 60

Only a few times a year : 91

Once or twice a month : 85

Weekly : 40

Most days : 25

Every day : 22
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I go to the theatre/concerts

Never : 63

Rarely : 103

Only a few times a year : 205

Once or twice a month : 103

Weekly : 26

Most days : 5

Every day : 5
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I shop in the Covered Market

Never : 11

Rarely : 45

Only a few times a year : 149

Once or twice a month : 226

Weekly : 122

Most days : 20

Every day : 8

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
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Q3 How do you feel about the overall project? You'll be able to share more details about
what things you really like, and/or anything you would like to see changed if the project was
repeated, later in this section.

16 (2.5%) |

137 (21.3%) —.
_— 254 (39.5%)

89 (13.8%) —

15 (2.3%)

L 132 (20.5%)

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ I really don't like anything about it at all @ There are parts of it that do not work for me

@ Undecided/neutral @ I generally likeit @ Ireally like it

Mandatory Question (643 response(s))
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q4 How do you feel about the following features of the Broad Street project and temporary
changes? Please tick all that apply.

Question options

© Really dislike

Including trees and @ Dontt like
flowers in planters
aroun... @ Undecided / neutral
@ Mostly like
Removing existing pay
and display parking
Temporary relocation of
bus stop

200 400 600 800

@ Really like

Having seating where
you can rest and
sociali...

Having subtle lighting
around the scheme in
t...

Allowing cycling
through Broad Street at
all ...

Temporary relocation of
disabled parking bays...

Temporary relocation of
bicycle stands and in...

Optional question (641 response(s), 2 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q4 How do you feel about the following features of the Broad Street project and
temporary changes? Please tick all that apply.

Including trees and flowers in planters around the street

Really dislike : 74

Don't like : 59

Undecided / neutral : 45

Mostly like : 95
L)

Really like : 361
L

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
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Having seating where you can rest and socialise

Really dislike : 55

Don't like : 58

Undecided / neutral : 47

Mostly like : 104

Really like : 371

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
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Having subtle lighting around the scheme in the evenings

Really dislike : 56

Don't like : 35

Undecided / neutral : 157

Mostly like : 117

Really like : 260

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275
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Removing existing pay and display parking

Really dislike : 105

Don't like : 39

Undecided / neutral : 57

Mostly like : 52

Really like : 380

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
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Allowing cycling through Broad Street at all times (except during specific events)

Really dislike : 65

Don't like : 57

Undecided / neutral : 64

Mostly like : 93

Really like : 359

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
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Temporary relocation of disabled parking bays and increased disabled parking

Really dislike : 78

Don't like : 33

Undecided / neutral : 224

Mostly like : 118

Really like : 179

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
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Temporary relocation of bus stop

Really dislike : 68

Don't like : 55

Undecided / neutral : 278

Mostly like : 82

Really like : 151

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300
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Temporary relocation of bicycle stands and increased bicycle parking

Really dislike : 61

Don't like : 50

Undecided / neutral : 154

Mostly like : 132

Really like : 235

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
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Q5 Seasonal, favourite events will continue to be held in Broad Street while the scheme is in
place, and we are looking for opportunities to make the scheme a location for other one-off
events. What are your interests in the following events that coul...

Question options

. | wouldn't visit the project anyway

. Not interested at all

. Not very interested

Charity events for local @ Undecided / neutral
causes
‘ Not for me, but this would be great for

others

@ rdlike to visit this

Charity events for @ 1dreally like to visit this
national or global 4
causes
Family fun events —
such as treasure hunts
Craft and creativity
events
Storyte"ing e .I.-..
Interest group A1~

talks/workshops
Cycling events and
bike workshops

200 400 600 800

Optional question (634 response(s), 9 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q5 Seasonal, favourite events will continue to be held in Broad Street while the
scheme is in place, and we are looking for opportunities to make the scheme a
location for other one-off events. What are your interests in the following events that
coul...

Festive events
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| wouldn't visit the project anyway : 13

It would mean | would not visit : 18

Not interested at all : 25

Not very interested : 47

Undecided / neutral : 39

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 87

I'd like to visit this : 173

I'd really like to visit this : 226

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
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Charity events for local causes

| wouldn’t visit the project anyway : 11

It would mean | would not visit : 21

Not interested at all : 32

Not very interested : 45

Undecided / neutral : 66

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 128

I'd like to visit this : 200

I'd really like to visit this : 119

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225
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Charity events for national or global causes

| wouldn’t visit the project anyway : 14

It would mean | would not visit : 27

Not interested at all : 45

Not very interested : 55

Undecided / neutral : 77

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 119

I'd like to visit this : 185

I'd really like to visit this : 105

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
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Family fun events — such as treasure hunts

| wouldn’t visit the project anyway : 21

It would mean | would not visit : 38

Not interested at all : 65

Not very interested : 42

Undecided / neutral : 54

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 258

I'd like to visit this : 63

I'd really like to visit this : 83
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Craft and creativity events

| wouldn’t visit the project anyway : 14

It would mean | would not visit : 25

Not interested at all : 56

Not very interested : 42

Undecided / neutral : 66

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 178

I'd like to visit this : 150

I'd really like to visit this : 93

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
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Storytelling events

| wouldn't visit the project anyway : 19

It would mean | would not visit : 29

Not interested at all : 64

Not very interested : 45

Undecided / neutral : 55

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 259

I'd like to visit this : 82

I'd really like to visit this : 63
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Interest group talks/workshops

| wouldn’t visit the project anyway : 14

It would mean | would not visit : 26

Not interested at all : 54

Not very interested : 47

Undecided / neutral : 69

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 138

I'd like to visit this : 184

I'd really like to visit this : 87

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
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Oxford information talks

| wouldn't visit the project anyway : 14

It would mean | would not visit : 24

Not interested at all : 48

Not very interested : 43

Undecided / neutral : 69

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 162

I'd like to visit this : 165

I'd really like to visit this : 93

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
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Cycling events and bike workshops

| wouldn't visit the project anyway : 26

It would mean | would not visit : 44

Not interested at all : 62

Not very interested : 31

Undecided / neutral : 39

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 120

I'd like to visit this : 141

I'd really like to visit this : 163

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
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Local music

| wouldn't visit the project anyway : 15

It would mean | would not visit : 21

Not interested at all : 40

Not very interested : 36

Undecided / neutral : 53

Not for me, but this would be great for others : 61

I'd like to visit this : 181

I'd really like to visit this : 212

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225

Page 35 of 79



Broad Street project : Survey Report for 21 July 2021 to 26 October 2023

Q6 How is the Broad Street project influencing your usual behaviours around your trips to
the city centre? Please tick all that apply.

Question options

o . Much less
| will visit Broad Street
for shopping @ Alittle less

. The same as before

I will visit Broad Street ® A iite more often
for socialising @ Much more often
I will go out for
food/drink around
Broad Str...
| expect to spend more
time in the city centr...
| expect to take the bus
into the city centre

| expect to take the
C...

| expect to take the
train to go to the city ...

| expect to cycle into
the city centre

| expect to scoot into
the city centre

| expect to walk/wheel
into the city centre

| expect to take taxis
into the city centre

| expect to drive into
the city centre

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

Optional question (634 response(s), 9 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q6 How is the Broad Street project influencing your usual behaviours around
your trips to the city centre? Please tick all that apply.

I will visit Broad Street for shopping

Much less : 105
)

A little less : 28

The same as before : 209

A little more often : 176

Much more often : 94

N
(3]
a
o
\l
(3]

100 125 150 175 200 225
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I will visit Broad Street for socialising

Much less : 102

A little less : 30

The same as before : 147

A little more often : 167

Much more often : 170

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
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I will go out for food/drink around Broad Street

Much less : 97

A little less : 31

The same as before : 146

A little more often : 188

Much more often : 153

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
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| expect to spend more time in the city centre when | go out

Much less : 92

A little less : 32

The same as before : 204

A little more often : 160

Much more often : 123

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225
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| expect to take the bus into the city centre

Much less : 74

A little less : 16

The same as before : 405

A little more often : 57

Much more often : 43
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| expect to take the Park and Ride into the city centre

Much less : 95

A little less : 10

The same as before : 439

A little more often : 20

Much more often : 12

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
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| expect to take the train to go to the city centre

Much less : 95

A little less : 8

The same as before : 435

A little more often : 11

Much more often : 12

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
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| expect to cycle into the city centre

Much less : 78

A little less : 15

The same as before : 281

A little more often : 109

Much more often : 115
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| expect to scoot into the city centre

Much less : 108

A little less : 7

The same as before : 400

A little more often : 21

Much more often : 11

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
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| expect to walk/wheel into the city centre

Much less : 76

A little less : 9

The same as before : 321

A little more often : 104

Much more often : 65

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
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| expect to take taxis into the city centre

Much less : 108

A little less : 21

The same as before : 393

A little more often : 17

Much more often : 9

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
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| expect to drive into the city centre

Much less : 161

A little less : 71

The same as before : 300

A little more often : 14

Much more often : 15

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300 325
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Q7 Do you think you will recommend to others that they visit the Broad Street project?

137 (21.8%)

—— 278 (44.2%)

62 (9.9%) —

47 (7.5%) —

105 (16.7%)

Question options
@ Nolwouldnot @ Probablynot @ Notsure @ Yes, possibly @ Yes, definitely

Optional question (629 response(s), 14 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q8 How often do you use the following ways to travel to Broad Street? Please tick all that
apply.

Question options
. Never

e HI.--.I . -
‘ Only a few times a year
@ Once or twice a month
. Weekly
“..-w . - days
' Every day
Park and Ride .l|N
o “"}
- - -w
- _Illl

Other 393

Bu

1]

Cycling

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

Optional question (632 response(s), 11 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q8 How often do you use the following ways to travel to Broad Street? Please tick
all that apply.

Walking/wheeling

Never : 69

Rarely : 41

Only a few times a year : 77

Once or twice a month : 152

Weekly : 124

Most days : 74

Every day : 49

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
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Bus

Never : 133

Rarely : 84

Only a few times a year : 97

Once or twice a month : 145

Weekly : 79

Most days : 24

Every day : 6
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100

120

140

160

Page 54 of 79



Broad Street project : Survey Report for 21 July 2021 to 26 October 2023

Park and Ride

Never : 388

Rarely : 64

Only a few times a year : 45

Once or twice a month : 19

Weekly : 10

Most days : 5

Every day : 1

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
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e-scooter

Never : 440

Rarely : 36

Only a few times a year : 24

Once or twice a month : 13

Weekly : 2
|

Most days : 2

Every day : 0
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250

300

350

400

450

500
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Cycling

Never : 156

Rarely : 20

Only a few times a year : 31

Once or twice a month : 79

Weekly : 105

Most days : 116

Every day : 74

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
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Taxi

Never : 347

Rarely : 109

Only a few times a year : 42

Once or twice a month : 25

Weekly : 4

Most days : 1
|

Every day : 0

50 100 150

200

250

300

350

400
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Train

Never : 398

Rarely : 58

Only a few times a year : 26

Once or twice a month : 30

Weekly : 13

Most days : 3

Every day : 3

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
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Private car

Never : 287

Rarely : 96

Only a few times a year : 65

Once or twice a month : 68

Weekly : 21

Most days : 6

Every day : 2
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Other

Never : 393

Rarely : 18

Only a few times a year : 4

Once or twice a month : 3

Weekly : 7
0

Most days : 2

Every day : 0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
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Q9 We receive a lot of feedback about cycling in the city centre. How important is cycling
access within Broad Street for you?

27 (4.3%)

79 (12.5%)

46 (7.3%) —

— 305 (48.3%)

31 (4.9%) —

54 (8.5%) —

90 (14.2%)

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ | think people should not be able to cycle through the main streets in the city centre

@ | think people should not be able to cycle through Broad Street @ Undecided/neutral

@ It's important to be able to cycle into the city centre, but it's okay to park my bike and walk round in the city centre or use back routes
to reach my destination

@ ltis very important to be able to cycle to Broad Street, but it’s okay parking my bike or wheeling it for that part
@ ltis very important to be able to cycle through Broad Street

Optional question (632 response(s), 11 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q10 The Broad Street scheme will be in place until spring 2024, including through the colder,
winter weather. How often do you think you might travel to Broad Street using the following
travel options, in colder weather? Please tick all that apply.

Question options
. Never

e I_ll .
. Alittle less

. The same as before
. A little more often
Bus _.I . e
e ”‘
o ‘

Cycling

- ”‘
e “‘}

Other (please specify)

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

Optional question (621 response(s), 22 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Q10 The Broad Street scheme will be in place until spring 2024, including through
the colder, winter weather. How often do you think you might travel to Broad Street
using the following travel options, in colder weather? Please tick all that apply.

Walking/wheeling
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Never : 66

Much less :

2

©

A little less : 50

The same as before : 336

A little more often : 59

Much more often : 35

50

100

150 200 250 300

350

400
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Bus

Never : 105

Much less : 31

A little less : 11

The same as before : 307

A little more often : 82

Much more often : 15
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Park and Ride

Never : 261

Much less : 16

A little less : 8

The same as before : 216

A little more often : 15

Much more often : 1

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275
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e-scooter

Never : 305

Much less : 8

A little less : 8

The same as before : 169

A little more often : 17

Much more often : 0
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Cycling

Never : 128

Much less : 16

A little less : 35

The same as before : 282

A little more often : 64

Much more often : 42
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Taxi

Never : 252

Much less : 17

A little less : 8

The same as before : 211

A little more often : 16

Much more often : 5

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275
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Train

Never : 278

Much less : 8

Alittle less : 7

The same as before : 204

A little more often : 8

Much more often : 2

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300
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Private car

Never : 200

Much less : 48

A little less : 26

The same as before : 220

A little more often : 25

Much more often : 12

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
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Other (please specify)

Never : 224

Much less : 4

A little less : 3

The same as before : 121

A little more often : 2

Much more often : 2

25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
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Q11 In what capacity are you responding to this survey? (Choose any one option)

14 (2.2%) 4

11 (1.7%)
9 (1.4%)
10 (1.6%)

112 (17.4%) —

12 (1.9%) —N

475 (73.9%)

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ As abusiness @ Local or county councillor @ Resident outside Oxfordshire
@ Resident of Oxfordshire @ Studentin Oxford @ Resident of Oxford

Mandatory Question (643 response(s))
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q12 What is your age? (Choose one option)

0(0.0%) 7 [ 11(1.7%)

27 (4.2%)

6 (OV
40 (6.3%)

S 91(14.3%)

89 (14.0%) —

—— 95 (14.9%)

148 (23.3%) —

- 129 (20.3%)

Question options
@® Under16 @ Prefernottosay @ 850rover @ 75-84 @ 65-74 @ 55-64 @ 45-54 @ 35-44
@ 25-34 ® 16-24

Optional question (636 response(s), 7 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q13 What is your sex?

5 (0.8%) 1

50 (7.9%) —
275 (43.7%)

299 (47.5%) —

Question options
@ I use another term (please state here) @ Prefernottosay @ Male @ Female

Optional question (629 response(s), 14 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q14 What is your ethnic group or background? (Choose one option)

2(03%) [ 12(1.9%)

90 (14.2%) 1(0.2%)
1(0.2%)

13 (2.1%)

- 513 (81.2%)

Question options
@ Other ethnic group or background (please specify) @ Prefer not to say
@ White (British, Irish, or any other white background)

@ Mixed or multiple ethnic groups (White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian, and any other mixed
background)

@ Chinese @ Black or Black British (Caribbean, African, or any other Black background)
@ Asian or Asian British (Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi or any other Asian background)

Optional question (632 response(s), 11 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q15 Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a long-term illness, health problem or
disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months? (Choose one option)

32 (5.1%) B r 21 (3.3%)

89 (14.1%)

488 (77.5%) -

Question options
@ Prefernottosay @ No @ Yes-—alitle @ Yes-alot

Optional question (630 response(s), 13 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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Q16 Are you a carer? (Choose one option)A carer is anyone who cares, unpaid, for a friend
or family member who, due to illness, disability, a mental health problem or an addiction,
cannot cope without their support. Both children and adults can be care...

25 (4.0%)

/56 (9.0%)

543 (87.0%)

Question options
© Prefernottosay @ No @ Yes

Optional question (624 response(s), 19 skipped)
Question type: Radio Button Question
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